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DEVELOPMENT OF CO-OPERATIVE SECTOR


1855.  SHRI RADHESHYAM BISWAS:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government has received representations from State Governments and social organisations with regard to development of co-operative sector and if so, the details thereof; and

(b): whether the Government has any plan to exempt farmers from agricultural co-operative loans and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): Government has received representations from various stake holders including State Governments and social organizations seeking financial and promotional support for development of co-operative sector.

(b): No, Madam.
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